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GENERAL INFORMATION
University Founded
Resources (US$)

Budget (US$)

External Funding (US$)
Number of Campuses
University Divisions

Institutes and Schools

Hospitals

Interdisciplinary Centers

Center for Technology Education

Technical High Schools

Libraries
Total Area (m’)

Constructed Area (mz)

ACADEMIC INFORMATION
ENTRANCE EXAMINATION (2004)
Admissions
Candidates
Candidate / Admission
UNDERGRADUATE
Number of Courses
Daily
Evening
Undergraduate vacancies
Daily
Evening
Students Enrolled (including special students)
Graduates
GRADUATE
Number of Courses
Master’s
Doctorate
Specialization
Students Enrolled
Master’s
Doctorate
Specialization
Special Enrollments
Theses Defenses
Master s
Doctorate
Specialization

CAPES ¥ Evaluation (courses with grades 4 to 7)

Master’s
Doctorate
TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOLS
Number of Courses
Admissions
Students Enrolled
Graduates

(1) Included vacancies of the PROESF - Programa Especial de Formacao de Professores

(Pedagogy - Special Program for Teachers )

(2) The Education Ministry s Division for Graduate Education evaluation on a basis

of 1to 7.

1966
370,566,918
271,044,513

99,522,405
5

72

20

2

23

1

2

24
3,447,833
563,982

2,810
50,324
17.9

57

35

22
3,255
1,920
1,335
16,313
2,089

127
61
57

15,393
5,078
5,219

630
4,466
1,991
1,200

739

52

57
55

41
1,400
3,992
1,316

EXTENSION COURSES

Performed Courses and Disciplines
Students Enrolled

SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTION

Research Areas

Projects with Financing

Production
Books Published
Articles Published in Scientific Journals
Chapters in Books
Full Papers Published in Congress Proceedings
Summaries Published

Requested Patents

Indexed Publications (ISI-USA) ©

(3) Institute of Scientific Information.

STUDENT AID
Program of Undergraduated Tutors @
Program of Teaching Assistants @
Scholarships for Scientific Initiation ©
Work-Study Grants
Research Scholarships
Grants for Meals and Transportation
Emergency Grants
Scholarships Offered by Funding Agencies
Master’s
Doctorate

Student Housing - Number of Residents

(4) Summary of 1st and 2nd Semesters
(5) Included Research Scholarships

UNICAMP UNIVERSITY PRESS
Works Published
Volumes Published

LIBRARIES

Books

Journal Subscriptions
Theses

HUMAN RESOURCES
Faculty

Non-faculty staff

Faculty with Doctorate

HEALTH SERVICES
Number of Hospital Beds
Hospital Admissions
Consultations

Surgeries

Dental Treatments
Laboratory Exams

1,191
30,626

1,017
3,755
13,433
102
2,354
363
1,404
2,996
55
1,898

396
882
1,406
672
232
454
200
3,403
1,488
1,915
889

34
53,400

588,637
5,855
59,917

1,736
7,835
95%

501
22,257
495,180
24,271
160,728
3,645,435
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