

## STATE UNIVERSITY OF CAMPINAS UNICAMP IN NUMBERS

Information derived from UNICAMP's Statistical Yearbook of 2005 Data Base 2004

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

University Founded	1966
Resources (US\$)	370,566,918
Budget (US\$)	271,044,513
External Funding (US\$)	99,522,405
Number of Campuses	5
University Divisions	72
Institutes and Schools	20
Hospitals	2
Interdisciplinary Centers	23
Center for Technology Education	1
Technical High Schools	2
Libraries	24
Total Area (m <sup>2</sup> )	3,447,833
Constructed Area (m <sup>2</sup> )	563,982

## **ACADEMIC INFORMATION**

Admissions

Graduates

**Students Enrolled** 

ACADEMIC INFORMATION	
ENTRANCE EXAMINATION (2004)	
Admissions	2,810
Candidates	50,324
Candidate / Admission	17.9
UNDERGRADUATE	
Number of Courses	57
Daily	35
Evening	22
Undergraduate vacancies (1)	3,255
Daily	1,920
Evening	1,335
Students Enrolled (including special students)	16,313
Graduates	2,089
GRADUATE	
Number of Courses	127
Master's	61
Doctorate	57
Specialization	9
Students Enrolled	15,393
Master's	5,078
Doctorate	5,219
Specialization	630
Special Enrollments	4,466
Theses Defenses	1,991
Master's	1,200
Doctorate	739
Specialization	52
CAPES (2) Evaluation (courses with grades 4 to 7)	
Master's	57
Doctorate	55
TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOLS	
Number of Courses	41

1,400

3,992

1,316

EXTENSION COURSES	
Performed Courses and Disciplines	1,191
Students Enrolled	30,626
SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTION	
Research Areas	1,017
Projects with Financing	3,755
Production	13,433
Books Published	102
Articles Published in Scientific Journals	2,354
Chapters in Books	363
Full Papers Published in Congress Proceedings	1,404
Summaries Published	2,996
Requested Patents	55
Indexed Publications (ISI-USA) (3)	1,898
(3) Institute of Scientific Information.	
STUDENT AID	
Program of Undergraduated Tutors (4)	396
Program of Teaching Assistants (4)	882
Scholarships for Scientific Initiation (5)	1,406
Work-Study Grants	672
Research Scholarships	232
Grants for Meals and Transportation	454
Emergency Grants	200
Scholarships Offered by Funding Agencies	3,403
Master's	1,488
Doctorate  Student Housing - Number of Posidents	1,915 889
Student Housing - Number of Residents	009
(4) Summary of 1st and 2nd Semesters	
(5) Included Research Scholarships	
UNICAMP UNIVERSITY PRESS	
Works Published	34
Volumes Published	53,400
LIBRARIES	
Books	588,637
Journal Subscriptions	5,855
Theses	59,917
HUMAN RESOURCES	
Faculty	1,736
Non-faculty staff	7,835
Faculty with Doctorate	95%
HEALTH SERVICES	
Number of Hospital Beds	501
Hospital Admissions	22,257
Consultations	495,180
Surgeries  Dental Treatments	24,271 160,728
Laboratory Exams	3,645,435
Euroratory Exams	5,045,455

## Assessoria de Economia e Planejamento - AEPLAN

Cidade Universitária Zeferino Vaz - Barão Geraldo - Campinas -SP CEP: 13.083-970 - Phone:. (19) 3788-4540

Site Yearbook: www.aeplan.unicamp.br/anuario\_estatistico\_2005/

Site AEPLAN: www.aeplan.unicamp.br/ E-mail AEPLAN: aeplan-c@unicamp.br

<sup>(1)</sup> Included vacancies of the PROESF - Programa Especial de Formação de Professores (Pedagogy - Special Program for Teachers)

<sup>(2)</sup> The Education Ministry's Division for Graduate Education evaluation on a basis of 1 to 7.